TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM298694

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HENRY & JOHNSON FASHION CO.		01/03/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FASHIONLAND INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1F., No. 92, Sec. 1, Zhongcheng Rd., Shilin Dist.
City:	Taipei City 111
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2873166	MONANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2024080924 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

firm@rabinberdo.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **GIA 115TM**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: RABIN & BERDO, PC

Address Line 1: 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Rabin
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Rabin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0685** source=M02199-F002-Assignment-GIA 115#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>HENRY & JOHNSON FASHION CO.</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company of <u>USA</u>, having its principal place of business <u>941 Fourth Street. #200 Miami Beach, FLORIDA 33139, USA</u>, is the owner of the registration(s) listed below. The Assignor has adopted and used and is still using the trademark(s) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified in the following listing:

Registration No.

<u>Mark</u>

Date of Issue

2,873,166

MonAnge AND DEVICE

August 17, 2004

WHEREAS, <u>FASHIONLAND INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>1F., No. 92, Sec. 1, Zhongcheng Rd., Shilin Dist.,</u>
<u>Taipei City 111, Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the above listed trademark registration(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby assign unto the said assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

HENRY & JOHNSON FASHION CO.			
(Name of Assignor)			-
By: (signature)	Date:	»0/4/Jan/3	
Chi-Wei Chen (Print Name)			
Director (Title)			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 03/20/2014